8 August 2023

Next Steps South West University of Plymouth 22 Endsleigh Place Drake Circus Plymouth Devon PL4 8AA



Cornwall College St Austell John Keay House Tregonissey Road St Austell Cornwall PL25 4DJ

Tel: 01726 226726 Fax: 01726 226725 Email: info@st-austell.ac.uk Web: www.cornwall.ac.uk

## For the attention of Julie Allen

Safeguarding and Safer Recruitment: Letter of Assurance Request

In accordance with the requirements of the DfE guidance Keeping Children Safe in Education and the Childcare Disqualification Requirements – Supplementary Advice, I can confirm that The Cornwall College Group has undertaken all the necessary safeguarding, safer recruitment and vetting and barring checks for all Cornwall College Group employees who visit Next Steps South West.

This includes Enhanced DBS Disclosures for eligible roles undertaking Regulated Activity.

All staff who will come into contact with students have undertaken the following safeguarding training, which will be updated every 2 years:-

- Prevent (Extremism & Radicalisation)
- Safeguarding

I can also confirm that The Cornwall College Group has read and will comply with the 'Code of Conduct'.

Yours sincerely

Jayne Ninnes Director of HR The Cornwall College Group





